

Your application was received. When you submit your final application, review the following, sign and submit to your local Rotary Club.

Please mail or drop off to your local Rotary Club RYLA Representative. Some communities have multiple clubs, so it does not matter which RYLA Representative you send it to. Their contact information can be found at www.greatplainsryla.org/contact/directory, or visit www.greatplainsryla.org and click on "RYLA Representative" link under the "Contact" menu.

## APPLICANT COMMITMENT

I understand the purposes of the Great Plains RYLA program. If I am selected, I will devote my time and resources to complete the program. I agree that if I am selected, I will adhere to the following:

- I understand that I will need to attend all dates of the RYLA camp (please see website for specific dates)
- I will not be allowed to arrive late, leave early, or miss any part of RYLA except under extreme circumstances like a death in the family. The final decision of allowing an exception rests with the RYLA committee.
- I have taken into account all other activities I might participate around the time RYLA will occur and will be in full attendance regardless of those activities.
- Since the local Rotary Club will be contributing the money for me to go, if I do not attend, the local Rotary Club will not get reimbursed for my expenses and that I will be asked to reimburse the Rotary Club if I am unable to attend.
- I will be expected to participate in an interview after I apply and before I'm selected.
- If selected, I will be expected to attend, with my parents, if possible, at least one meeting of my sponsoring Rotary Club ahead of time, will give a post-RYLA presentation to my sponsoring Rotary Club, and will participate in a post-RYLA Leadership Project.
- If selected, my local Rotary Club will make transportation arrangements to and from RYLA camp and I understand that I cannot drive myself.
- I understand that my conduct at all times represents the RYLA Program and reflects on me, my school, and my community.
- As a role model, I pledge to make positive decisions that would be expected from me as a future leader in my community.

Signature of RYLA Participant	Signature of Parent/Guardian of RYLA Participant
Printed First and Last Name of RYLA Participant	Printed First and Last Name of Parent/Guardian
Date	

This form is due within one week of your final submission of your online RYLA application or by March 31 at the latest. If this is not received, your application will be considered incomplete and will not be considered.